



LSP

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 17397 OF 2025

Mr. Krishnakumar Karsandas Ashar ...Petitioners
Versus
Smt. Asha Nabar and others ...Respondents

Mr. Atul Dhamle, Advocate a/w. Shyamrishi Pathak a/w. Ms. Jyoti Barai, Advocate for the Petitioners
Mr. Rohan Mirpur, Advocate for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED: 23rd December 2025.

PC:-

1. Mr. Atul Dhamle, the learned Senior counsel appears for the Petitioner and Mr. Mirpur, the learned counsel appears for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
2. At the request of Mr. Mirpur, the learned counsel for Respondent Nos.1 and 2, let the matter be listed again on 9th January 2026 so as to enable him to file reply.
3. The prayer for interim-relief will be considered on the next date.



4. However, it is made clear that any steps taken in the matter, in the meantime, shall be subject to the final order passed in this petition.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)