



2026:BHC-AS:19906-DB

Board Sr.No.:-49

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 17397 OF 2025

Krishnakumar Karsandas Ashar ....PETITIONER

V/S

Asha Nabar And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Ganesh Singh, Jyoti i/b Shyamrishi pathak for Petitioner

Adv. Rohan Mirpury for Respondent

Smt. R.A. Salunkhe AGP for Respondent State

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

**DATE :** 9th January, 2026

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 19/01/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**